

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0197 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrators Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/27/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 3/5/2019 Final action: 3/5/2019

Title: City of Sebastian Fire Marshal

Sponsors:

Indexes: City of Sebastian, Fire Marshal

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Fellsmere Draft Interlocal Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

City of Sebastian Fire Marshal

Staff recommends the Board authorize an interlocal agreement with the City of Sebastian, and direct negotiation of the final terms of an agreement in which the City manages all Fire Marshal Services in the City within the parameters presented. Staff also recommends the Board authorize termination of the dispute resolution process under the Act upon the City's approval to negotiate an interlocal agreement within the parameters presented. The negotiated interlocal agreement will be brought back to the Board of County Commissioners for final review and approval.